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CSEF Finalists need to complete the registration process as outlined on page 5 by the deadline listed below for 
their Regional Science Fair. Failure to register by the deadline listed below for your regional science fair may 
forfeit your spot in this year’s Colorado Science & Engineering Fair competition. 

Check with your Regional Fair Director to get instructions and deadlines for submitting the ISEF or CSEF 
Middle School forms and the Finalist Permission/Verification form to them. 

ALL CSEF Finalists MUST also submit their abstracts online as directed in the instructions on page 5. Failure 
to do so will compromise your project’s pre-review by the judging captains. 

Arkansas Valley Regional Science Fair 
Held February 9 & 10, 2024 
Registration Deadline:  February 17, 2024 
Brian Beyerl & Warren McClure – RSF Directors 
otero-science-fair@otero.edu 

Pikes Peak Regional Science Fair 
Held February 24 & 27, 2024 
Registration Deadline:  March 4, 2024 
Nancy Hampson & Carol Bach – RSF Directors 
pprsf.colorado@gmail.com 

Boulder Valley Regional Science Fair 
Held February 20 & 26, 2024 
Registration Deadline:  March 4, 2024 
Cameo DeDominces – RSF Director 
bvsdsciencefair@bvsd.org 

San Juan Basin Regional Science Fair 
Held February 20, 2024 
Registration Deadline:  February 27, 2024 
Lucy Powers – RSF Director 
lucy@powsci.org 

Denver Metro Regional Science Fair 
Held February 23 & 25, 2024 
Registration Deadline:  March 3, 2024 
Erin Golden, Samantha Sands & Kayla Ahr – RSF 
Directors 
denversciencefair@ucdenver.edu 

San Luis Valley Regional Science Fair 
Held March 1, 2024 
Registration Deadline:  March 4, 2024 
Lucy Adams – RSF Director 
laadams@adams.edu 

East Central Regional Science Fair 
Held February 21, 2024 
Registration Deadline:  February 28, 2024 
Will Mallory & Ellen Emmerling – RSF Directors 
wmallory@genoahugo.org 

Southeast Regional Science Fair 
Held February 28, 2024 
Registration Deadline:  March 4, 2024 
Terri Lira – RSF Director 
terri.lira@lamarschools.org 

Longs Peak Regional Science Fair 
Held February 15, 2024 
Registration Deadline:  February 22, 2024 
Victoria Duncan – RSF Director 
victoria.duncan@unco.edu 

Southern Colorado Regional Science Fair 
Held February 26 – 29, 2024 
Registration Deadline:  March 4, 2024 
Mary Jose – RSF Director 
mary.jose@pueblocityschools.us 

Morgan/Washington Regional Science Fair 
Held February 26 & 27, 2024 
Registration Deadline:  March 4, 2024 
Darline Miner – RSF Director 
d.miner2@brushschools.org 

Western Colorado Regional Science Fair 
Held February 23, 2024 
Registration Deadline:  March 1, 2024 
Kevin Hoskin – RSF Director 
kevin.hoskin@d51schools.org 

Northeast Regional Science Fair 
Held February 29, 2024 
Registration Deadline:  March 4, 2024 
Sonya Shaw – RSF Director 
shaw1@plainstel.com 

 


